This instrument was prepared by: Townes & Woods, P.C. 717 Kerr Drive / Post Office Box 96 Gardendale, Alabama 35071

Send Tax Notice t	:o:				
IRA Innovations f	bo Jai	mes Lai	rry Pai	rker	IRA
		····			

WARRANTY DEED



STATE OF ALABAMA **JEFFERSON COUNTY)** Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/03/2014 10:35:02 AM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of Fifty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars & NO/100 (\$57,450.00)---Dollars to the undersigned grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we,

The Lucille M. Flanagan Living Trust (an undivided ½ interest) and The James Marvin McMillian, Jr. Living Trust (an undivided ½ interest)

herein referred to as grantors, do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

IRA Innovations fbo James Larry Parker IRA

herein referred to as GRANTEES, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County Alabama, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto For Legal Description.

Subject to easements and restrictions of record and subject to current taxes, a lien but not payable.

J.M. McMillian predeceased Edna L. McMillian; J.M. McMillian having died on March 19, 1978

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES, his, her or their heirs or its successors and assigns, forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, his, her or their heirs and assigns or successors and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, his, her or their heirs and assigns or its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 27 day of May, 2014.

The Lucille M. Flanagan Living Trust

The James Marvin McMillian, Jr. Living Trust

Lucille M. Flanagan, Trustee

By: Lucille M. Flanagan, Trustee

By: James Marvin McMillian, Jr.

Shelby County, AL 06/03/2014 State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$57.50

General Acknowledgement

STATE OF FLORIDA) MUSIQ COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Lucille M. Flanagan, as Trustee of the Lucille M. Flanagan Living Trust whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she in her capacity and with full authority executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this day of May, 2014.

My Commissions Expires:

Notary Public

MICHELLE MAIDEN Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # EE 878815 My comm. expires Mar. 11, 2017

General Acknowledgement

STATE OF FLORIDA)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that James Marvin McMillian, Jr. as Trustee of the James Marvin McMillian, Jr. Living Trust whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he in his capacity and with full authority executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this day of May, 2014.

Notary Public

MICHELLE MAIDEN Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # EE 878815 My comm. expires Mar. 11, 2017

20140603000166650 2/3 \$79.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/03/2014 10:35:02 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in ac	cordance with Code of Alabama	1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	The Lucille Flancian Li The James Marvix Mis 6 Silver Fox Trail	ving Trust Grantee's Nar Mithan Trust Mailing Addre	ne IRA Innovations floo James Larry Forses 22 Inventess Center Parkway Suite 140 Birmingham, Al 35242
Property Address	Valley Lake Road Chelsta AL 350	Date of Sa 51 Total Purchase Prid or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	ce \$ 57,450.00 \$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ne) (Recordation of docur	n this form can be verified in mentary evidence is not request. Appraisal Other	
	locument presented for receiving this form is not required.	cordation contains all of the r	equired information referenced
	mailing address - provide r current mailing address.	Instructions the name of the person or p	ersons conveying interest
	-	the name of the person or p	
Property address - t	he physical address of the	property being conveyed, if	available. 20140603000166650 3/3 \$79.50
Date of Sale - the da	ate on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: 06/03/2014 10:35:02 AM FILED/0
	e - the total amount paid for he instrument offered for re	r the purchase of the proper ecord.	ly, both real and personal,
conveyed by the inst		This may be evidenced by a	y, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current use esponsibility of valu	e valuation, of the property	etermined, the current estimed as determined by the local of x purposes will be used and h).	
accurate. I further un	f my knowledge and belief derstand that any false stated in Code of Alabama 19	atements claimed on this formation of the statements of the statement of t	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
)ate		Print	<u> </u>
Unattested		Sign Sign	e/Owner/Agent) circle one
·	(verified by)	Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1